16

   DILUTION

Edgar Filing: HECLA MINING CO/DE/ - Form S-1/A

27

   Our net tangible book value at September 30, 2002 was approximately $31.4
million, or approximately $0.36 per share. Net tangible book value per share
represents the amount of our total tangible assets less total liabilities and
less preferred stock, divided by the number of shares of common stock
outstanding before giving effect to the sale of the shares of our common stock
in the offering. See "Capitalization." After giving effect to the sale of the
20 million shares of common stock in the offering, assuming a public offering
price of $5.18 per share, less the estimated underwriting discount and
commissions and other expenses of the offering, our net tangible book value as
of September 30, 2002 would have been $1.21 per share. This represents an
immediate increase in net tangible book value per share of $0.85 to existing
stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $3.97 per
share to new investors purchasing our common stock in the offering at the
public offering price. The following table illustrates the per share dilution
without over allotment options:

   Assumed initial public offering price per share .....   $ 5.18
   Net tangible book value per share as of September 30, 2002 .....   $ 0.36
   Increase per share attributable to new investors .....   $ 0.85
   ------
   Net tangible book value per share after the offering .....   $ 1.21
   ------
   Dilution per share to new investors .....   $ 3.97
   ======

   Dilution per share to new investors is determined by subtracting net
tangible book value per share after the offering from the public offering price
per share paid by a new investor. If any shares are issued in connection with
outstanding options or the underwriters' overallotment options, you will
experience further dilution.

   If the underwriters' over allotment option is exercised in full, the
following will occur:

   o   the percentage of shares of common stock held by existing stockholders